

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

> P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

AGENDA WORK SESSION APRIL 25, 2024 10:00 A.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE BUDGET FOR THE TRIBE'S ICTC TDA FUNDING, FUND 478 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 – ALAN PRUITT, EDA SPECIALIST
- 2. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGRICULTURAL LEASE WITH JV FARMS, INC., FOR TRIBALLY-OWNED INTERESTS IN APPROXIMATELY 86.40 ACRES OF LAND INCLUDED WITHIN FARM 113 – B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 3. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGRICULTURAL LEASE WITH JV FARMS, INC., FOR TRIBALLY-OWNED INTERESTS IN APPROXIMATELY 60.29 ACRES OF LAND INCLUDED WITHIN FARM 114 – B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 4. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGRICULTURAL LEASE WITH DIAMOND'S FARMS, LLC., FOR TRIBALLY-OWNED INTERESTS IN APPROXIMATELY 26.22 ACRES OF LAND INCLUDED WITHIN FARM 142 – B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 5. REVIEW OF QUECHAN ENROLLMENT ORDINANCE L. SWIFT-ARROW, ENROLLMENT DIRECTOR
- 6. REVIEW OF A JOB DESCRIPTION FOR UTILITY CREW 2
- 7. REVIEW OF A JOB DESCRIPTION FOR HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

- 8. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR AUTO MECHANIC
- 9. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR FACILITIES MANAGER
- 10. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
- **11. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR MAINTENANCE**
- 12. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR WATER WASTEWATER LEAD OPERATOR
- 13. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR WATER WASTEWATER OPERATOR
- 14. REVIEW OF AN AMENDED JOB DESCRIPTION FOR PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
- **15. TRIBAL MEMBER REQUEST**